

SCC No. 1048/2024
Ms Viraj Khimaji
Vs.
Amiers Hospitality

ORDER ON EXHIBIT NO. 1

The accused is resident of out side jurisdiction of this Court. Hence, Put up for inquiry under Section 225 of BNSS.

Date: 25.06.2025
Place: Vadgaon-Maval

(Smt. S.A.Mali)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Vadgaon, Tal.Maval, Dist. Pune