

Order below Exh. 1 in Sum.Cri Case No. 1048/2024

1. This is a complaint filed for the offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.
2. Perused the complaint, verification statement of the complainant on oath in the form of affidavit, documents filed along with. Prima facie, commission of offence punishable under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instrument Act is made out. Hence, I proceed to pass the following order:

-:- ORDER -:-

1. Issue process against the accused for the offence punishable under Section 138 of Negotiable Instruments Act r/o.
03/01/2026.
2. Complainant is allowed to sent the summons by speed-post or registered post or electronic mode.

Date 20.11.2025
Vadgaon Maval

(Smt. S.A.Mali)
5th Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Vadgaon Maval